interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

─ Financial instruments with fixed interest are subject to interest rate risk in the balance sheet only if these are
measured at fair value. At Best in Parking Group, there are no such financial instruments.

─ Financial liabilities with floating interest in a cash flow hedge relationship are considered together with the
designated hedging derivative as financial liabilities with fixed interest and are thus not subject to interest rate risk
in profit or loss.

─ Financial instruments with floating interest whose interest payments are not designated as hedged items in a cash
flow hedge relationship are subject to interest rate risk in profit or loss.

─ Interest rate derivatives that are not designated as hedging instruments in a cash flow hedge (derivative financial
instruments held for trading) are subject to interest rate risk in profit or loss.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a linear shift of the interest-rate curves for all currencies by +100 and -100 basis
points at the end of the reporting period. The following effects on interest expense in profit or loss arise from the
scenarios simulated:

(in TEUR) 2023  2022
Change of +1% -1% +1% -1%
Liabilities against banks  -474  474  -370  370
Lease financing  -130  130  -136  136
Derivative financial instruments held for trading  156  -156  414  -425
Total effects – earnings after tax  -448  448  -92  81

(b) Management of capital

The most important financial objective of the Best in Parking Group is the continuous increase in the enterprise value
in the interest of shareholders, employees, customers and suppliers, while at the same time maintaining and
safeguarding financial solvency at any given time.

Therefore, improving profitability and thus an increase in return on the capital employed are prioritised in all business
decisions. As a consequence, there is a consistent focus on the margin quality of the locations (with the longest
possible duration of contracts). Also, external growth by means of potential acquisitions is assessed in the light of this